

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2016

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

562 WARNER RD CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT BELLVILLE, TX 77418														
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.														
Seller is is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property?														
Section 1. The Property h											Unknown (U).) which items will & will not convey	/ .		
Item	Υ	N	U]	Ite	m		TY	N	U	Item	Y	N	ΙU
Cable TV Wiring	Ť		_				d Propane Gas:	17	1	\exists	Pump: sump grinder	H	17	╀
Carbon Monoxide Det,		./					Community (Captive)	<u> </u>		\dashv	Rain Gutters	17		\vdash
Ceiling Fans	17	V					n Property _	1	-		Range/Stove	1	1	\vdash
Cooktop	./							A		\exists	Roof/Attic Vents	1		\vdash
Dishwasher	/				_		com System	<u> </u>	Ľ	_	Sauna	K	1.7	
Disposal	1					********	owave			_	Smoke Detector	1	V	┢
Emergency Escape	V						oor Grill		V	\dashv	Smoke Detector - Hearing	-		,
Ladder(s)					Outdoor Grill			1		Impaired		./	1	
Exhaust Fans	/				Patio/Decking		7	1.		Spa	\vdash	1		
Fences							bing System	7	f		Trash Compactor			
Fire Detection Equip.		\Box	$\overline{}$			ool	<u>g</u> ,			\dashv	TV Antenna	İ	1	一
French Drain		1					Equipment	<u> </u>	./	\dashv	Washer/Dryer Hookup	/	/	┢
Gas Fixtures	-						Maint, Accessories	1	./		Window Screens	/		_
Natural Gas Lines					Pool Heater					Public Sewer System	1		\vdash	
	L	11				,	· routor	<u> </u>	1		T. abile content cyclein			
Item				Υ	N	U		Α	ddi	tiona	l Information			
Central A/C				/	↰		velectric gas num				2			
Evaporative Coolers				¥	1		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units			\dashv		Ż		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)			\dashv		\overline{Z}	if yes, describe:								
Central Heat				/	•		electric 🗸 gas num	ber	of u	units:	2			
Other Heat			\neg	*	7		if yes, describe:							
Oven				\overline{Z}	V	一	number of ovens:		е	lectric	gas other:			_
Fireplace & Chimney			_	./			wood gas logs	mo	ock		ner:		****	
Carport			1	* /	1	✓ attached not attached					_			
Garage			-	Ĭ			attached v not attac							
Garage Door Openers			\dashv		Ż		number of units:			ทบ	mber of remotes:			_
Satellite Dish & Controls			./	,		owned lease from	•							
			7		1	owned lease from		No	ל פע	rrently monitured		A-44		
Water Heater & 2 out 5 out 5			\dashv			er.			number of units:					
Water Softener			_		owned lease from		TITIOTICS							
Underground Lawn Sprinkler				automatic manual		eas	COVE	red:		····	=			
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facil			1		\dashv			·····			Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407)		_
(TAR-1406) 01-01-16														

Lindi Braddeck

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 <u>www.zipLogix.com</u>

								IER RD			
Concerning the Property at _						BELLVIL	LE,	TX 774	118		
Water supply provided by: Was the Property built before (If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type:	e 19 ind a over	ing on	yes <u>√</u> no _ AR-1906 co	u once	nknow erning	n lead-based	pair	ıt hazar	rds).	oxima s or	ate) roof
Are you (Seller) aware of are need of repair? yes Broiles must be li Work, Note: LP tank is	iy of no	f the iter olf yes, of feel	ns listed ir describe (a	n this	s Sect a addi n/a f	ion 1 that a tional sheet	re n s if r メチィ	ot in we necessa <i>lao (</i>	orking condition, that have d ary): Grillauto light de	efects	3, or
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware and No (N) if you are) aw	are of a	ny defects								
Item	Υ	N.	Item				Υ	N	Item	Y	N
Basement	•		Floors				i ·		Sidewalks	+-	+
Ceilings		./	Foundation	on / :	Slah <i>ls</i>	.1			Walls / Fences	+	+
Doors			Interior W				 		Windows	+	#
Driveways	\dashv	./	Lighting F						Other Structural Components	_	1
Electrical Systems			Plumbing	······	~~~~~				Ottor Ottocarar Components	+	+-
Exterior Walls	\dashv		Roof	Cyc	ROITIS					+	+
Section 3. Are you (Seller) you are not aware.)	aw	are of a	ny of the	follo	 owing	conditions	i: (N	lark Ye	s (Y) if you are aware and		—— √1) if
Condition				Υ	N	Conditio	n			Υ	N
Aluminum Wiring				+ •	'''			ındətior	n Renaire		
Asbestos Components				·		Previous Foundation Repairs Previous Roof Repairs			+	\ <u>\</u>	
Diseased Trees: oak wilt		****		<u> </u>		Other Structural Repairs				17	
Endangered Species/Habitat	nn I	Property	·	1		Radon G		лигись	Julia	+	1
Fault Lines		roporty		1		Settling				+	/
Hazardous or Toxic Waste						Soil Mov	eme	nt			17
Improper Drainage						Subsurfa			e or Pits		1
Intermittent or Weather Sprin	as					Undergro					17
Landfill	<u> </u>	·				Unplatted				+	1
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt, Hazards						Unrecord				1	
Encroachments onto the Property					1				Insulation	+	~
Improvements encroaching on others' property					1	Water Pe			,	1	1
Located in 100-year Floodplain				\Box	1	Wetlands			ty	1	1
Located in Floodway						Wood Ro					1
Present Flood Ins. Coverage						·		tion of	termites or other wood		
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)					1/	destroyin					V.
Previous Flooding into the St	ruct	ures			$\sqrt{}$	Previous	trea	tment f	or termites or WDI		1
Previous Flooding onto the Property						Previous	tern	nite or \	VDI damage repaired		

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16

of Methamphetamine

Located in Historic District

Historic Property Designation

Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture

Termite or WDI damage needing repair

Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot

Previous Fires

Tub/Spa*

Page 2 of 5

562 WARNER RD

562 WARNER RD BELLVILLE, TX 77418

	g the Prope		BELLVILLE, TX 77418							
If the answ	ver to any of Screwe	the items in Section 3 is	s yes, explain (at	tach additional shee	ets if necessary) <i>CCOMM</i>	endation				
	*A sin	ngle blockable main drair	n may cause a si	uction entrapment ha	azard for an indi	vidual.				
	s not been	Seller) aware of any ite previously disclosed i	in this notice?							
not aware		Seller) aware of any o	f the following	(Mark Yes (Y) if yo	ou are aware. I	Mark No (N) if you are				
<u>Y N</u>		litions, structural modificance with building codes i			made without n	ecessary permits or not				
_ <	Name	ers' associations or mair of association:		•		_				
	Manag	jer's name:			Phone:					
,	11 (110 1	ger's name: or assessments are: \$ npaid fees or assessmer Property is in more than information to this notice	One accordance	_ per y?yes (\$, provide information	and are;) n about the othe	mandatory voluntary no r associations below or				
_ <	with others	non area (facilities such a s. If yes, complete the fol otional user fees for com	llowing:	·	•					
	Any notice Property.	es of violations of deed re	estrictions or go	vernmental ordinand	ces affecting the	condition or use of the				
		its or other legal proceed , foreclosure, heirship, b			ne Property. (Inc	ludes, but is not limited				
		on the Property except dition of the Property.	for those deaths	s caused by: natural	causes, suicide	e, or accident unrelated				
$-\sqrt{}$	Any condit	ion on the Property whic	h materially affe	cts the health or safe	ety of an individu	ual.				
	hazards su If yes,	s or treatments, other th uch as asbestos, radon, l attach any certificates or ate of mold remediation	lead-based paint r other documen	t, urea-formaldehyde tation identifying the	e, or mold.					
		ater harvesting system lo bly as an auxiliary water :		operty that is larger t	than 500 gallons	and that uses a public				
/_	The Proper	rty is located in a propand	e gas system ser	vice area owned by	a propane distrib	oution system retailer.				
		n of the Property that is l	ocated in a grou	ndwater conservatio	n district or a su					
(TAR-1406)	01-01-16	Initialed by: Buye Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix		and Seller: raser, Michigan 48026vww.zir	oLogix.com	Page 3 of 5				

Concerning the Pr	roperty at		LVILLE, TX 77418	
If the answer to ar	ny of the items in	Section 5 is yes, explain (attach	additional sheets if necessary	/):
Section 6. Seller	r has hasr	not attached a survey of the Pr	roperty.	
Section 7. Within regularly provide	n the last 4 year	rs, have you (Seller) received d who are either licensed as in attach copies and complete the f	l any written inspection rep nspectors or otherwise pern	orts from persons who nitted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
Section 9. Have provider?yes Section 10. Have insurance claim of	you (Seller) no you (Seller) eve or a settlement o	Senior Citizen Agricultural ever filed a claim for description of the claim and the control of	aim for damage to the Pro	with any insurance perty (for example, an to make the repairs for
requirements of (Attach additional s	Chapter 766 of the sheets if necessarian for the Health	nve working smoke detectors he Health and Safety Code?* ry): and Safety Code requires one- accordance with the requireme	unknownno	no or unknown, explain.
which the du know the bu	welling is located,	, including performance, locatior irements in effect in your area, y	n, and power source requireme	ents. If you do not
of the buyer evidence of the buyer n specifies the	d's family who will the hearing impa nakes a written r e locations for ins	to install smoke detectors for the reside in the dwelling is hearing irment from a licensed physiciar request for the seller to install stallation. The parties may agree smoke detectors to install.	g-impaired; (2) the buyer gives n; and (3) within 10 days after smoke detectors for the hea	s the seller written the effective date, ring-impaired and

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16

Page 4 of 5 562 WARNER RD

562 WARNER RD BELLVILLE, TX 77418

Concerr	ing the Property at	BELLVILLE	, TX 77418	
the brok	cknowledges that the statements in this notice are er(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide	inaccurate infor	mation or to omit any material inform	n, including nation.
May	Richard Bulnstten 2-2-17 e of Seller Date Name: May Richard Huens Hel	Cianatura of C	Collon	
olgi piui	e of Series	Signature of S	eller	Date
Printed i	Name: my promara pruens pre	Printed Name	;	
ADDITIO	DNAL NOTICES TO BUYER:			
regis For	Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a da stered sex offenders are located in certain zip code information concerning past criminal activity in artment.	e areas. To sea	rch the database, visit www.txdps.s	<u>state.tx.us</u> .
mea Prote dune	e property is located in a coastal area that is seawan high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the projection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Ce protection permit may be required for repairs or ority over construction adjacent to public beaches for	perty may be s code, respective improvements.	subject to the Open Beaches Act o ely) and a beachfront construction c Contact the local government with	r the Dune ertificate or
	ou are basing your offers on square footage, m pendently measured to verify any reported informat		or boundaries, you should have th	nose items
(4) The	following providers currently provide service to the	oroperty:		
Floor	tric: San Bernard Electric		phone #	
Sew	Ar. Can Delviain Breatte		phone #:	
Wate	er: >private		phone #:	
	e: Dish Network		phone #:	
Tras		elan Ana	phone #:	
	ral Gas:	sacry Mic	phone #:	
Phor	ne Company: ATTT wired		phone #:	
Pron	ane: Fayetheville Propane		phone #: phone #:	
1.00	and Malanta		ριοπο π.	
as tr	Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Selle ue and correct and have no reason to believe it to NSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PR	be false or ina	signed. The brokers have relied on ccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED	this notice TO HAVE
The unde	ersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoi	ng notice.		
Signatur	e of Buyer Date	Signature of B	IIV/er	Date
-	-	_	•	Date
Printed N	laine.	Printed Name:		

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CC	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	562 WARNER RD BELLVILLE, TX 77418	
Α.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON	PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank	Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System: Drain Field		
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distributio <u>50 りんら。 Beyond Wicky</u>		Unknown
	(4) Installer: Kenneth Blezinger		_ Unknown
	(5) Approximate Age: 13 years		Unknown
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:		
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in eff If yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone: Contract of Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate sewer facilities.)	expiration date:	
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped? _	un Knowin	
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the If yes, explain:		☐ Yes . ☑ No
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty inform	nation available for review?	Yes No
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRA	CTS:	
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer planning materials permit for original insta maintenance contract manufacturer informations.	llation 🗹 final inspection when OS	SSF was installed
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting material submitted to the permitting authority in order to ob-		
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have transferred to the buyer.	the permit to operate an on-si	te sewer facility
(TAI	R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer	, and Selle RP (LK	Page 1 of 2
	ell Bankers Properties Unimt, 2402 South Day St. Brenham, TX 77833 Braddock Produced with zipForm® by zlpLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile R	Phone: 979.836.0011117 Fax: 979.353. oad, Fraser, Michigan 48026 <u>www.zipl.ogix.com</u>	1334 562 WARNER RD

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Ray Richard Kuenstler Signature of Seller RAY RICHARD KUENSTLER	2-2-1-7 Date	Signature of Seller CHARLOTTE D KUENSTER	<u>2 -2-)</u> Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date